Calendar



# Tuesday, January 7, 2025

#### **City Council Meeting**

Date and Time: Tuesday, January 7 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020 City Hall – Council Chambers Study Meeting (Discussion) - 5:30 PM Policy Meeting (Voting) - 7:00 PM Agendas and Minutes

The start time for the study meeting is subject to change. The end time for the Policy Meeting varies.

A public comment period of up to three minutes per person is offered at the Policy Meeting.

## Wednesday, January 8, 2025

### Parks, Trails, and Recreation Committee Meeting

Date and Time: Wednesday, January 8 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The Parks, Trails & Recreation Committee recommends and monitors the establishment of facilities, programs, and policies to meet the recreational and aesthetic needs of the citizens of Draper City.

#### Agendas and Minutes

The Parks, Trails & Recreation Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to t he City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

### **Planning Commission Meeting**

Date and Time: Thursday, January 9 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Planning Commission</u> is charged with the responsibility of administrating zoning, subdivision, and develo pment-related ordinances. The Commission also makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council with r egard to the General Plan and zoning text and map amendments.

Agendas and Minutes

The Planning Commission typically meets in the City Council Chambers at City Hall.

# Wednesday, January 15, 2025

#### **Historic Preservation Commission Meeting**

Date and Time: Wednesday, January 15 6:00 pm - 7:00 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Historic Preservation Commission</u> assists the city in identifying, preserving, protecting, and enhancing his toric buildings, sites, monuments, streetscapes, and landmarks within the city deemed architecturally or historic ally significant.

#### Agendas and Minutes

The Historic Preservation Commission typically meets in the administration conference room (adjacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

#### **Community Engagement Committee Meeting**

Date and Time: Wednesday, January 15 7:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The Draper City Community Engagement Committee acts as a liaison to the city to assist with building community and identifying the needs of residents in the city. The committee consists of 11 members who encourage community involvement, advocate, and voice support for initiatives that cultivate an inclusive culture and stimula te socio-economic equality for the greater community.

#### Agendas and Minutes

The Draper City Community Engagement Committee typically meets in the administration conference room (ad jacent to the City Council Chambers) at City Hall.

#### **City Council Meeting**

Date and Time: Tuesday, January 21 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020 City Hall – Council Chambers Study Meeting (Discussion) - 5:30 PM Policy Meeting (Voting) - 7:00 PM Agendas and Minutes The start time for the study meeting is subject to shares. The

The start time for the study meeting is subject to change. The end time for the Policy Meeting varies.

A public comment period of up to three minutes per person is offered at the Policy Meeting.

## Thursday, January 23, 2025

#### **Planning Commission Meeting**

Date and Time: Thursday, January 23 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Address: 1020 E. Pioneer Rd, Draper, UT 84020

The <u>Planning Commission</u> is charged with the responsibility of administrating zoning, subdivision, and develo pment-related ordinances. The Commission also makes recommendations to the Mayor and City Council with r egard to the General Plan and zoning text and map amendments.

Agendas and Minutes

The Planning Commission typically meets in the City Council Chambers at City Hall.

https://events.draperutah.gov